
FREDERIC M. UMANE  MICHAEL J. RYAN 
PRESIDENT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

JODI MORALES  
SECRETARY VINCENT M. IGNIZIO 

 DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
  

JOSE MIGUEL ARAUJO 
MICHAEL J. COPPOTELLI 

GINO A. MARMORATO 
FRANK R. SEDDIO  
SIMON SHAMOUN 
MICHELE A. SILEO 
KEITH SULLIVAN 
COMMISSIONERS 

GEORGEA KONTZAMANIS 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS 
OPERATIONS MANAGER 

 
IN 

THE CITY OF NEW YORK 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE 

32 BROADWAY 
NEW YORK, NY 10004–1609 

TEL (212) 487–5300 
FAX (212) 487–5349 

www.vote.nyc 

MICHAEL D. CORBETT 
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

 

 
 

   
   
  
   
   

 

 

 

*Public viewing hours for petitions* 
 

Tuesday, May 20, 2025     9:30 am – 5:00pm 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025     9:30 am – 5:00pm  

Thursday, May 22, 2025     9:30 am – 5:00pm 

Friday, May 23, 2025      9:30 am – Midnight 

Saturday, May 24, 2025     CLOSED 

Sunday, May 25, 2025     CLOSED  

Monday, May 26, 2025     CLOSED 

Tuesday, May 27, 2025     9:30 am – Midnight 

Wednesday, May 28, 2025     9:30 am – Midnight 

Thursday, May 29, 2025     9:30 am – Midnight  

Friday, May 30, 2025      9:30 am – Midnight 

Saturday, May 31, 2025     9:30 am – 5:00pm 

Sunday, June 1, 2025      9:30 am – 5:00pm 

Monday, June 2, 2025      9:30 am –Midnight 

Tuesday, June 3, 2025      9:30 am –Midnight 

Wednesday, June 4, 2025     9:30 am –Midnight 

Thursday, June 5, 2025     9:30 am –Midnight 
 

Public viewing for petitions is located at 
 

Board of Elections General Office, 42 Broadway, 6th floor, New York, NY 10004 
 

Public terminal access is available at the borough offices  

from 10:00am-5:00pm, Monday to Friday only. 

 

*Calendar is subject to change based on filings. Visit website or call to confirm hours* 
 

**************************************************************************************************** 
In accordance with all CDC, State and City regulations, the following guidelines are in effect to 

maintain the safety of our staff: 
 

• Management may set time limits to meet demand and safety protocols for petition 

viewing or access to public terminals 

• Admittance will be limited to maintain social distancing safety protocols 


